RECORDATION FC

06-10-2002

rk Office



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	116757 ents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Nedi Nadershashi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Chen-Chi Chou	Name: Oak Technology, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ddress: 1390 Kifer Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086-5305			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on dates of the application are:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:, 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1			
David A. Frey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4): <u>\$40.00</u>			
Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon 225 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Docket No.: OAK.101	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
David A. Frey	Noy 30 2002			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 43,618	Date			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion 06/07/2002 DBYRNE 00000075 10158440				
01Mantes 60 cuments to be recorded with 40 cover sheet information to:				
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

ASSIGNMENT

\sim		 	
Ne.	ria	N۱	Ω.

Filed:

Title:

Method and Apparatus for Automatic Slip Defect Management in a DVD Drive

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Oak Technology, Inc. of Sunnyvale, CA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date when that information is obtained prior to recording.

DATE

WITNIEC

DATE

WITNESS

RECORDED: 05/30/2002

Nedi Nadershahi

WITNESS

Joe Chou

WITNESS